CITY OF GOOSE LAKE NEWSLETTER

JANUARY 2026

Council meetings are held the third Thursday
of each month at 7 pm. Visitors Welcome!

City Hall Hours:
By Appointment
CITY of GOOSE LAKE - DIRECTORY
www.gooselakeiowa.org
www.facebook.com/CityofGooselLake
Mayor
Ken Schoon  577-2477
kschoon@cityofgooselake.com
City Clerk
Sarah Beeck  577-2300
cityclerk@cityofgooselake.com
Council Members:

Josh Spain ~ 563-219-6249
Jspam@cityofgooselake.com
Mike Schmidt  563-357-9728
mschmidt@cityofgooselake.com
Matt Cain ~ 563-219-5945
mcain@cityofgooselake.com
Maggie Kenney  563-212-0255
mkenney@cityofgooselake.com
Bre Hudson  563-249-0285
bhudson@cityofgooselake.com
Sewer Superintendent
Seth Ashpole  815-213-1311
‘Water Superintendent
Marty Jahn ~ 563-940-0358
Fire Station
577-2299 or 911 for Emergency

Community Room for Rent
Book your parties & family gatherings with us today!
The rental charge is $150 with a $100 deposit.

UTILITY CUSTOMERS REMEMBER:

*Any payments received on the 21st or later
are subject to a $15.00 late fee!

*If the 20t falls on a Saturday or Sunday you
will have until the following Monday by 5:00
pm. If 20t falls on a Friday the payment is
due by 5:00 pm that day.

*If you do not receive your utility bill by the
5th of the month, please contact the City Clerk.

FUN FACTS:
* Jannarg 1, 1963: Abraham Lincoln signs
the Emaucipation Proclamation
* Jonnary 6, 1412 Joon of Arc is born
* Jannary A, 2007 Steve Jobs debuts iPlhone
* January 28, 1a%6: Space shuttle Challenger explodes

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

The dumpster at City Hall is for the
use of the City and its renters.
It is not for public use.

Joke of the Monhth:
Q: What do you get when you mix @ showman
with a Vampire?
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In the event of a
power outage that
lasts 6 hours or more,
the community center
will be open for a
“warming center”

~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

SCAM ALERT: The City of Goose Lake
is not texting out surveys.
Please do not click on the attachment!
+ + + + + +

There arg about tgn water meters that arg not
conngeting to the eloud to sgnd the Clerk a
reading. Council is in the procegss of coming up
with a solution to thg water meters that arg
curregntly not rgading. Plgasg be patignt.



